



KEL/SEC/SKC/7/2021 July 21, 2021

BSE LTD

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

Company Code No. <u>533451</u>

Sub: SUBMISSION OF NOTICE PUBLISHED IN NEWSPAPERS IN RESPECT OF

MANDATORY TRANSFER OF SHARES TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND

PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Notice published in Financial Express (English daily) and The Global Times (Marathi daily) being the Notice in respect of Mandatory transfer of shares to Investor Education Protection Fund Authority (IEPF) pursuant to IEPF Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you

For KARMA ENERGY LIMITED

T V Subramanian CFO & Company Secretary



L31101MH2007PLC168823

Regd. Office: Regd. Office: 214, Empire House, Dr. D. N. Road, Ent. A.K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001. Tel Nos: 22071501-06 Fax: 22071514

Email: investorshelpdesk@weizmann.co.in Visit us at : www.karmaenergy.co NOTICE

Mandatory transfer of equity shares to investor Education and Protection Fund Authority ("IEPF Authority")

(For attention of the Equity Shareholders of the Company) Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the IEPF Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) which have come into force from 7th September, 2016 which were further amended on 13th October, 2017, the Equity Shares of the Company in respect of which the dividend has not been paid or claimed during the past seven consecutive years from 2013-14 are required to be transferred to the IEPF Authority.

Adhering to the requirements set out in the Rules, notice is being sent individually to the concerned shareholders for taking appropriate action(s). However due to the impact of Covid-19 pandemic in India, there is possibility that the notice being sent to individual shareholders may not be delivered or may not be received by the shareholders or received late

The Company has uploaded the details of such shareholders and their equity shares due for transfer, including their Folio Nos. or DP ID - Client ID details, on its website www.karmaenergv.co. The shareholders are requested to visit the website in order to verify the

details of the equity shares liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority.

In case the Company does not receive any valid claim from the concerned shareholders before 30th September, 2021, the Company shall with a view to comply with the Rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF Authority by the due date by following the due process as enumerated in the Rules which is briefly as under:

In case of shares held in physical form: The Company would be issuing duplicate share certificates in lieu of the original share certificates and will convert them in DEMAT form for the purpose of transfer to the IEPF Authority. Upon such issuance, the original share certificates will stand automatically cancelled and will be deemed non-negotiable thereafter.
In case of shares held in demat form: The shares will be

transferred to IEPF Authority by way of Corporate Action.

Kindly note that all future benefits, dividends, if any, arising on such shares would be transferred to IEPF Authority.

The shareholders may further note that this notice and the details uploaded by the Company on its website should be considered as adequate notice in respect of issue of the duplicate share certificates by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to the IEPF Authority, pursuant to the Rules

You may be pleased to note that the Equity shares transferred to IEPF Authority, including the benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from the IEPF Authority upon following the procedure prescribed under the Rules. The Rules are available on

the website of the IEPF Authority at www.lepf.gov.in. In case, the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter and the Rules, they may contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents, Bigshare Services Private Limited, 1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400059, Contact Nos.: 022 – 62638200,

Email: investor@bigshareonline.com

For Karma Energy Limited T. V. Subramanian

Place: Mumbai Date: 15.07.2021 CFO & Company Secretary



सीआयएन: एल३११०१एमएच२००७पीएलसी१६८८२३

नोंदणी. कार्यालाय: एम्पायर हाऊस, २१४, डॉ. डी.एन. रोड, एंट ए. के. नायक मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई – ४००००१ दूर: ०२२–२२०७१५०१–०६, फॅक्स: ०२२–२२०७१५१४,

ई-मेल: investorshelpdeskweizmann.co.in आम्हाला भेट द्या: http://www.karmaenergy.com

सूचना

गुंतवणूक प्रशिक्षण आणि संरक्षण निधी प्राधिकरण (आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरण) समभागांचे अनिवार्य हस्तांतरण

(कंपनीच्या सम भाग धारकांनी कृपया लक्ष देण्यासाठी)

कंपनी व्यवहार मंत्रालय (एमसीए) द्वारे अधिसूचित करण्यात आलेल्या ज्याची अंमलबजावणी ७ सप्टेंबर २०१६ पासून करण्यात आली आहे आणि त्यामध्ये १३ ऑक्टोबर २०१७ मध्ये करण्यात आलेल्या फेरफारासह आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरण (लेखा, परीक्षण, हस्तांतरण आणि परतावा) नियमावली, २०१६ (नियम) सह वाचल्या जाणाऱ्या कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम १२४ (६) च्या तरतुदींच्या अनुसार ह्याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की कंपनीच्या समभागाच्या संदर्भात ज्यांच्या लाभांशाचा दावा किंवा प्रदान २०१३-१४ पासून सलग सात वर्षांच्या कालावधीसाठी करण्यात आलेला नाही त्यांचे आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे हस्तांतरण करण्यात येईल.

नियमांमध्ये नमूद करण्यात आलेल्या आवश्यकतांच्या मान्यतेच्या अनुसार योग्य ती कारवाई करण्यासाठी संबंधित समभाग धारकांना वैयक्तिकरित्या सूचना पाठविण्यात आल्या आहेत. भारतामध्ये कोविड १९ च्या महामारीमुळे होणाऱ्या परिणामांचा विचार करता वैयक्तिकपणे समभाग धारकांना पाठविण्यात आलेली सूचना त्यांना प्राप्त झालेली नसेल किंवा उशिरा

कंपनीने अशा समभागधारकांचा आणि हस्तांतरणासाठी नियत असलेले त्यांच्या समभागांचा तपशिल त्यांच्या फोलियो क्र. सह किंवा डीपी आयडी – क्लायंट आयडीच्या तपशिलासह www.karmaenergy.co वर अपलोड करण्यात आले आहे. समभाग धारकांना विनंती करण्यात येत आहे की आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे हस्तांतरीत करण्यास पात्र असलेल्या समभागांचा तपशिल पडताळून पाहण्यासाठी समभाग धारकांना विनंती करण्यात येत आहे की त्यांनी संकेतस्थळाला भेट द्यवी.

संबंधित समभाग धारक ह्यांच्याकडून जर कंपनीला ३० सप्टेंबर २०२१ पूर्वी कोणताही वैध दावा प्राप्त न झाल्यास नियमांच्या अनुपालनार्थ नियमांमध्ये नमूद करण्यात आलेल्या प्रक्रियेच्या अनुसार जे खाली सविस्तरपणे देण्यात आले आहे त्यानुसार आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे समभाग हस्तांतरीत करण्यात येतील.

- प्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपात भाग धारणा जर केली असल्यास: मूळ भाग प्रमाणपत्रांच्या संदर्भात कंपनी प्रतिलिपी भाग प्रमाणपत्र जारी करेल आणि त्यानंतर आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे हस्तांतरीत करण्यासाठी डिमॅट स्वरूपामध्ये रुपांतरीत करण्यात येईल. असे झाल्यानंतर मूळ प्रमाणपत्र रद्व समजण्यात येईल आणि व्यवहारासाठी त्याचा कोणताही वापर करता येणार नाही.
- अप्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपामध्ये भाग धारणा केली असल्यासः समभाग आयईपीएफ ii) प्राधिकरणाकडे कॉर्पोरेट पद्धतीने हस्तानातरीत करण्यात येतील.

कृपया नोंद् घेण्यात यावी की अशा समभागावर असलेले आगामी लाभ, लाभांश जर असल्यास आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे हस्तांतरीत करण्यात येतील.

समभाग धारकांनी अशी देखील नोंद घ्यावी की सदर सूचना आणि कंपनीद्वारे त्यांच्या संकेतस्थळावर अपलोड करण्यात आलेला तपशिल, आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे, नियमांच्या अनुसार हस्तांतरीत करण्यासाठी प्रतिलिपी भाग प्रमाणपत्रे जारी करण्यासाठी असलेली शेवटची सूचना असेल.

आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे हस्तांतरीत होणारे समभाग त्यावर मिळणाऱ्या लाभांसह जर असल्यास, आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडून नियमांच्या अंतर्गत विहित करण्यात आलेल्या प्रक्रियेच्या अनुसार त्यांचा दावा करता येईल. आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाच्या www.iepf.gov.in संकेतस्थळावर नियम उपलब्ध आहेत.

जर समभाग धारकांना विषयांकित प्रकरण आणि नियमांच्या संदर्भात कोणतीही समस्या असल्यास कंपनीचे रजिस्ट्रार आणि शेअर ट्रान्स्फर एजंट बिगशेअर सर्व्हिसेस प्रायव्हेट **लिमिटेड**, १ ला मजला, भारत टीन वर्क बिल्डींग, वसंत ओॲसिस समोर, मकवाना रोड, मरोळ, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई – ४०००५९, संपर्क क्र. ०२२–६२६८२०० वर संपर्क करा. ई–मेल <u>investorbigshareonline.com</u>

कर्मा एनर्जी लिमिटेड करीता सही/-टि.व्ही. सुब्रमण्यम

सीएफओ आणि कंपनी सचिव

ठिकाणः मुंबई दिनांक : १५.०७.२०२१